

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 105 of 2024****HARCHARAN SINGH SALUJA *versus* DR. DAVINDER SINGH SALUJA****Order Sheet**

01/05/2025	Mr. Divyanand Patel, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Swajeet Singh Ubeja, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Respondent No. 3 is unserved. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent No. 3 on payment of PF as per rules by ordinary as well as registered mode. List the case immediately after service report is received. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge Pawan
-------------------	---