

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 105 of 2024**Harcharan Singh Saluja **Versus** Dr. Davinder Singh Saluja and Others

| | |
|-------------------|---|
| 17.09.2025 | <p>Mr. Divyanand Patel, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellant submits that default has been rectified.</p> <p>Office to verify and proceed further.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p>Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p> |
|-------------------|---|

Saurabh