

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 105 of 2024****HARCHARAN SINGH SALUJA versus DR. DAVINDER SINGH SALUJA****Order Sheet**

24/02/2026	<p>Mr. Shrikant Kaushik, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Swajeet Singh Ubeja, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01/2025, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>Upon due consideration and for the reason assigned in the application, the same is allowed and the delay is condoned.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and proceed further.</p> <p>Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p><i>Priyanka</i></p>
-------------------	---